Early Learning Hubs

Oregon Early Learning Division: State agency responsible for regional early learning hubs
Contact if you need to confirm or update contact information for your regional hub
Alyssa Chatterjee, EarlyLearning.OEIB@state.or.us, (503) 373-0066

Blue Mountain Early Learning Hub: Morrow, Umatilla, and Union Counties
Intermountain Education Services District, contract executed October 2014
Cade Burnett, cburnett@umchs.org, 541-564-6878
Lisa Hachquet, lisa.hachquet@imesd.k12.or.us, 541-966-3165
Mark Mulvihill, Mark.Mulvihill@imesd.k12.or.us, 541-966-3102
· Adams Public Library
· Athena Public Library
· Echo Public Library 
· Elgin Public Library
· Helix Public Library
· Hermiston Public library
· Ione Public Library
· La Grande Public Library
· Milton-Freewater Public Library
· North Powder Public Library
· Oregon Trail Library District
· Pendleton Public Library
· Pilot Rock Public Library
· Stanfield Public Library
· Umatilla County Special Library District
· Umatilla Public Library
· Union Public Library
· Weston Public Library

Central Oregon Early Learning Hub: Crook, Deschutes, and Jefferson Counties
Wellness and Education Board of Central Oregon, contract executed October 2014
Hillary Saraceno, hillary.saraceno@deschutes.org, 541-317-3178
Brenda Comini, Brenda.Comini@co.crook.or.us, 541-447-3260
· Crook County Library
· Deschutes Public Library District
· Jefferson County Library







Clackamas Early Learning Hub: Clackamas County
Clackamas County Children, Families, and Youth Division, contract pending as of January 2015
Rod Cook, rodcoo@co.clackamas.or.us, 503-650-5677
Karen Gorton, KGorton@co.clackamas.or.us, 503-650-5680
· Canby Public Library
· Clackamas County Library
· Estacada Public Library
· Gladstone Public Library
· Lake Oswego Public Library
· Ledding Library 
· Molalla Public Library
· Oregon City Public Library
· Sandy Public Library
· West Linn Public Library
· Wilsonville Public Library

Early Learning Hub, Inc.: Marion and Polk Counties
Early Learning Hub, Inc., contract executed February 2014
Lisa Harnisch, lharnisch@earlylearninghub.org, 503-967-1185 
Margie Lowe, mlowe@earlylearninghub.org, 503-559-9610
· Chemeketa Cooperative Regional Library Services
· Dallas Public Library
· Independence Public Library
· Jefferson Public Library
· Monmouth Public Library
· Mt. Angel Public Library
· Salem Public Library
· Silver Falls Library District
· Stayton Public Library
· Wagner Public Library
· Woodburn Public Library

Early Learning Multnomah: Multnomah County
United Way of Columbia Willamette, contract executed May 2014
Pooja Bhatt, poojab@unitedway-pdx.org, 503-226-9324
Molly Day, mollyd@unitedway-pdx.org, 503-226-9364
Zeke Smith, ZekeS@unitedway-pdx.org, 503-228-9131
Peggy Samolinski, peggy.l.samolinski@multco.us, 503-988-7453
May Cha, may.p.cha@multco.us, 503-988-7424
· Multnomah County Library
  

Eastern Oregon Hub: Baker, Malheur, and Wallowa Counties
Malheur Education Service District, contract executed November 2014
Kelly Poe, Kelly.Poe@malesd.k12.or.us, 208-230-0648
Steve Phillips, Steve.phillips@malesd.k12.or.us, 541-473-3138
· Baker County Library
· Enterprise Public Library
· Joseph Public Library
· Nyssa Public Library
· Ontario Library District
· Vale Public Library
· Wallowa County Library
· Wallowa Public Library

Four Rivers Early Learning Hub: Gilliam, Hood River, Sherman, Wasco, and Wheeler Counties
TENTATIVE: Hood River County, still receiving technical assistance
Joella Dethman, joella.dethman@co.hood-river.or.us, 541-387-7030
· Arlington Public Library
· Dufur School/Community Library
· Fossil Public Library
· Gilliam County Library
· Hood River County
· Sherman County Library
· Southern Wasco County Library
· Spray School/Public Library
· The Dalles-Wasco County Library
· Wasco County Library Service District

Frontier Oregon Services Hub: Grant and Harney Counties
Harney Education Services District, contract executed May 2014
Donna Schnitker, schnitkd@harneyesd.k12.or.us, 541-573-6461
· Grant County Library
· Harney County Library











Lane Early Learning Alliance: Lane County
United Way of Lane County, contract executed May 2014
Holly Mar, hmar@unitedwaylane.org, 541-741-6000 x109
Lindsey Hayward, lhayward@unitedwaylane.org, 541-741-6000 x102
Judy Newman, jrtn@uoregon.edu, 541-346-2639
· Cottage Grove Public Library
· Eugene Public Library
· Fern Ridge Community Library District
· Junction City Public Library
· Lane Library District
· Lowell Public Library
· Oakridge Public Library
· Siuslaw Library District
· Springfield Public Library

Linn-Benton-Lincoln Early learning Hub: Benton, Lincoln, and Linn Counties
Linn-Benton Community College, contract pending as of January 2015
Kristi May, mayk@linnbenton.edu, 541-917-4891
Lynn Hall, lynn.hall@linbenton.edu, 541-971-4903
· Albany Public Library
· Brownsville Public library
· Corvallis-Benton County Public Library
· Driftwood Library
· Harrisburg Public Library
· Lebanon Public Library
· Lincoln County Library District
· Lyons Public Library
· Newport Public Library
· Scio Public Library
· Siletz Public Library
· Sweet Home Public Library
· Toledo Public Library Waldport Public Library
· Yachats Public Library










Northwest Early Learning Hub: Clatsop, Columbia, and Tillamook Counties
Northwest Regional Education Service District, contract pending as of January 2015
James Sager, jsager@nwresd.k12.or.us, 503-614-1401
Theresa Gartner, TGartner@nwresd.k12.or.us, 503-614-1401
· Astoria Public Library
· Seaside Public Library
· Warrenton Community Library
· Clatskanie Library District
· Rainier Public Library
·  Scappoose Library District
· St. Helens Public Library
· Vernonia Public Library
· Tillamook County Library

South-Central Early Learning Hub: Douglas, Klamath, and Lake Counties
Douglas Educational Service District, contract executed May 2014
Gillian Wesenberg, Gillian.Wesenberg@douglasesd.k12.or.us, 541-440-4774
Michael Lasher, Michael.Lasher@douglasesd.k12.or.us, 541-440-4751
· Douglas County Library
· Klamath County Library
· Lake County Library

South Coast Early Learning: Coos and Curry Counties
TENTATIVE: Oregon Coast Community Action, still receiving technical assistance
Barbara Bassett, barbara.bassett@mh.co.coos.or.us, 541-808-0720
Mike Lehmen, mlehmen@orcca.us, 541-435-7773
· Agness Library District
· Bandon Public Library
· Chetco Library District
· Coos Bay Public Library
· Coos County Library Service District
· Coquille Public Library
· Curry Library District
· Dora Public Library
· Flora M. Laird Library
· Hazel M. Lewis Library
· Lakeside Public Library
· Langlois Library District
· North Bend Public Library
· Port Orford Library District




Southern Oregon Early learning Hub: Jackson and Josephine Counties
Southern Oregon Education Service District, contract executed January 2015 
Mary Curtis-Gramley, mary-curtis_gramley@soesd.k12.or.us, 541-858-6731
Scott Perry, scott_perry@soesd.k12.or.us, 541-776-8590
· Jackson County Library
· Josephine County Library

Washington County Early learning Community Hub: Washington County
United Way of Columbia Willamette, contract executed November 2014
Zeke Smith, ZekeS@unitedway-pdx.org, 503-228-9131
Bill Thomas, william_thomas@co.washington.or.us, 503-380-1665
Rebecca Collett, Rebecca_Collett@co.washington.or.us, 503-846-4918  
Begona Roderiguez-Liern, begonar@unitedway-pdx.org, 503-846-4732
· Banks Public Library
· Beaverton City Library
· Cedar Mill Community Library
· Cornelius Public Library
· Forest Grove Public Library
· Garden Home Community Library
· Hillsboro Public Library
· North Plains Public Library
· Sherwood Public Library
· Tigard Public Library
· Tualatin Public Library
· Washington County Cooperative Library System
· West Slope Community Library

Yamhill Early Learning Hub: Yamhill County
Yamhill Community Care Organization, contract executed May 2014
Jenn Richter, jrichter@yamhillcco.org, 503-376-7421
· Amity Public Library
· Chemeketa Cooperative Regional Library Services
· Mary Gilkey Public Library
· McMinnville Public Library
· Newberg Public Library
· Sheridan Public Library
· Willamina Public Library


